This product conforms to specifications per the terms of the Ramtron Ramtron International Corporation
standard warranty.  The product has completed Ramtron’s internal  1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
qualification testing and has reached production status. (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000
Rev. 3.0
Jan. 2012 Page 1 of 16
FM24V10
1Mb Serial 3V F-RAM Memory

Summary
1.0 8/22/2008 Initial Release
1.1 2/2/2009 Added tape and reel ordering information.
2.0 5/25/2010 Changed to Pre-Production status. Updated ESD ratings. Changed part
marking scheme. Expanded CRC check description.
3.0 1/30/2012 Changed to Production status.
Ordering Information
Part Number Features Operating
Voltage
Package
FM24V10-G Device ID 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM24VN10-G Device ID, S/N 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM24V10-GTR Device ID 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC,
Tape & Reel
FM24VN10-GTR Device ID, S/N 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC,
Tape & Reel